
ANNOUNCEMENTS  

December 22, 2024 

 

 
Saturday, December 21 – David Bell Funeral 12:00 Noon 

Saturday, December 21 – Nivia Ramirez Funeral 3:00 p.m. 

Saturday, December 21 - Posada celebrating the culture and food of Colombia. 7:00 p.m. in 

the Parish Hall. 

Sunday, December 22 – Episcopal visitation by The Right Reverend Doctor Justin Holcomb. 

Bishop Holcomb will be doing Confirmations/Receptions at the 9:30 service and Baptisms at 

the 11:30 service. There will be no 8:00 service. 

Sunday, December 22 – Posada TBD     

Monday, December 23 - Posada celebrating the culture and food of El Salvador. 7:00 p.m. in 

the Parish Hall. 

Tuesday, December 24 - Christmas Eve – 7 p.m. service in English.  There will be a seasonal 

spread of treats in the Parish Hall. There will be a sign-up sheet to bring your favorite treats 

after the service. Please, nothing that needs to be cooked. Finger food/ hors d’ouevres only. 

Wednesday December 25, Christmas Day - One combined service at 12:00 Noon in English 

and Spanish. 

Sunday, December 29 -First Sunday after Christmas – We will be transferring the Liturgy for 

St. Stephen’s Day from Thursday December 26 to Sunday, 12/29 at the 8:00 and 11:30 

Services. The Liturgy for Holy Innocents will be transferred from Saturday December 28 to 

Sunday 12/29 at the 9:30 service. 

Sunday, January 5 - We will do the liturgy for Epiphany to celebrate Three Kings Day. There 

will be one combined service at 10:00 a.m. in English and Spanish. 

Monday Jan. 6 – There will be a Three Kings Day celebration event with details to be 

announced. 

Sunday, February 2 – Annual meeting, Christ the King 

Sunday, February 2 – Annual meeting, Jesus de Nazaret 

 

 

 


